

*

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5271/2012

MADAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL(D) TR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9820 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.5271/2012

None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.3 is present. He has stated that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner who shall be directed to do so within a week's time failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.16

-2-

S.L.P.(C) No.9820/2012

None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1. He shall be directed to do the needful within a week's time failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall also be directed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 3,5 and 7-13 within a week's time.

List again on 7.05.2014.

|(M.K.HANJURA)|

|Registrar|