

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5271/2012

MADAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL(D) TR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9820 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amit Sharma,adv.
 Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Baldev Atreya,adv.
 Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.5271/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the Ld.counsel for the respondent No.3 are present.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.3 seeks and is given six weeks time for filing the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel has stated that the respondent No.2 has expired. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an application to bring on record the legal representative of the deceased respondent No.2.

ITEM NO.35

-2

.....2

Ld.counsel appearing for the respondent No.3 seeks and is given six weeks time for filing the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No.1.

SLP(C) No.9820/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2,4 & 6 are present. Ld.counsel for the appearing respondents seek and are given six weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for petitioner has filed a substitution application in respect of the respondent No.1 but the same is defective. He is directed to rectify the defects within a period of four weeks failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.'

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List again on 28.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

SB