

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5271/2012

MADAN LAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL(D) TR.LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9820/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Neeraj Sharma,adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Baldev Atreya,adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No.5271/2012

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1 & 3 seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel has stated that the respondent No.2 is still alive and it has wrongly been stated that he has died.

SLP(C) No.9820/2012

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.2,4 & 6 seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. The office report indicates that the interlocutory application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.1 is

defective. Ld.counsel shall rectify the defects whatever found in the said application within a period of three weeks.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos.3,5 & 7-13s shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above.

List again on 29.01.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

**SB**