

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9820/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/08/2011
in CRSA No. 2389/1987 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

MADAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI RAM & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present for the petitioner.

Office report discloses that application for
bringing Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1 has been
moved without copy of death certificate and without
application for condonation of delay in moving the
substitution application.

In the circumstances, application for
substitution is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.09.28
14:04:26 IST
Reason:

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Chander Bala)
Court Master