

\204

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9820/2012  
MADAN LAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
file additional documents and interim relief and office report)  
Date : 21/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Baldev Attray,Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, Ld. counsel has filed an application for  
recalling of order dated 23.09.2015 which is found to be defective.  
Ld. counsel shall cure the defects within four weeks.  
List the matter again on 02.03.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB