

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5271/2012

MADAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL(D) TR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and seeking
permission to file additional documents)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9820/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

Date : 02/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Baldev Attrey,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5271/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have already filed the counter
affidavit.

Respondent No.4 has already been deleted by order dated
29.7.2013 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Viewed thus, the matter
shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the

rules.

SLP(C) No. 9820/2012

Respondent Nos.2, 4 and 6 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 3,5, 7 to 13 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks, as last chance.

Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the deceased respondent No.1 has already been dismissed.

I.A. for recalling the order dated 23.9.2015 shall be processed.

List again on 25.4.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG