

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9820/2012

MADAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pradeep Kr.Saini,Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Baldev Atreya,Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for deletion in respect of the respondent Nos.7-13 and application for paper publication in respect of the respondent Nos.3 & 5.

Ld.counsel for petitioner has failed to cure the defects in the I.A. for substitution in respect of the deceased respondent No.1 and also I.A. for re-calling the order dated 23.09.15 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar