

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5271/2012

MADAN LAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL(D) TR.LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. NO.3, 4 AND 5 IN SLP(C) No. 9820/2012 (IV-B)

Date : 21-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satpal, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, AOR  
  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lokesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR  
Mr. Baldev Attrey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A. NO.3 in SLP(C) No. 9820/2012

Application for deletion of names of proforma respondent nos.7 to 13 is allowed.

The names of proforma respondent nos.7 to 13 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

I.A. NO.4 in SLP(C) No. 9820/2012

Application for substituted service in respect of respondent nos.3 and 5 is allowed.

I.A. NO.5 in SLP(C) No. 9820/2012

Application for recalling of order dated 23.09.2015 is allowed. Accordingly, the order dated 23.09.2015 is recalled.

Registry is directed to place the copy of order dated 23.09.2015 of this Court on record.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
BRANCH OFFICER