

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5271/2012

MADAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL(D) TR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9820/2012 (IV-B)

Date : 17-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, AOR
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.5271/2012

Petitioner Nos.2 & 3 have been served in the notice of alternative arrangement, but no one has entered appearance. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 9820/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the proof of substituted service respect of the respondent Nos. 3 & 5 within four weeks.

List the matter again on 16.01.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar