

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5271/2012

MADAN LAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL(D) TR.LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO.9820/2012 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S  
CT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9820/2012 (IV-B)

Date : 16-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Neeraj Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, AOR  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.Baldev Atreya,Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 9820/2012

The respondent Nos.3 & 5 have been served by substituted service, but no one has entered appearance.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the respondent No.1. The said I.A. shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB