

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5271/2012

MADAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL(D) TR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction in SLP(C) No.5271/2012 is to be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chambers))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9820/2012 (IV-B)

(FOR [application for substitution] ON IA 32854/2014
FOR [appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for subst.] ON IA
14448/2016FOR [IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE] ON IA
71518/2016SLP(C) NO. 9820/2012 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT (IN
CHAMBERS) as per R/P dated 20.02.2019

IA No. 32854/2014 - application for substitution

IA No. 32854/2014 - application for substitution

IA No. 14448/2016 - appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for subst.

IA No. 71518/2016 - IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE)

Date : 14-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.5271 of 2012Notice for alternative arrangement on petitioner Nos.
2 and 3 is complete but none has entered appearance on
their behalf. Petitioner Nos.2 & 3 are sons of Petitioner
No.1 and Petitioner No.1 is represented by counsel. In view
of the same, Registry to list the matter before Court.

SLP(C) No.9820 of 2012

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.
Abatement is set aside and application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)