

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5271/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-08-2011 in RSA No. 2388/1987 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MADAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL(D) TR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9820/2012 (IV-B)

Date : 30-08-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satpal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.R. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant Y.S. Narula, Adv.

Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Poswal, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. There is a request for adjournment on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

2. List the matters for arguments on 21-11-2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)