

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5271/2012

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-08-2011 in RSA No. 2388/1987 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

MADAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL(D) TR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9820/2012 (IV-B)

Date : 08-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Vikrant S Narula, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list the matter next week for final disposal.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)